
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
i 1 C0NTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 

I I I 2 
AMENDME~HiMODIFICA TION NO ··~~~~"J"'E~F~FEcc"·'<>'v~e"o'A'"'rE~-~~-~-~ .. 4.

1 

~_,;"'~1~c. ~"· .•. •Gu.·1if:~iil~ii' IC·o·•'~N0 •• iii.l:",u~·R;;C5HKoA' sseEi'RiEE'Cal'NRo)~-~-T l's5io'fR~o5.JEiECc~rc NNo'ifiii:WZ;;;i;;J·-~~ 
j.,,,,._, ..... • .. ··,,' " ' -,--, ''· ,, . -" -__ ,,,·,,) ;;;e,~B:ocr: 0~, 

6 

~~p,;;ce 

<r0~mern 

Fiiqht Certer AL ~~812 

ADMiNISTERED BY (lfoJher tha1r !ism 6} 

r-n;S.t\/Narsl:ai1 Spa:_>~ ~'1iqht 

?833/Wavne Harmo~ 

CODE ~·t<:t;Y(' ; ;,, - ,, 
~~---------

0&·Nc'ATvCI~ETAONTo'CICA;;D;;D~R<eCCsC0sTot;;FC'i'CcoTN;;TTRlA'TC"iTFol'iRCiVNTc'CIIolrllTdT.cToT,,T,6T.Tslol<eT,T,T,1,Tplclwlcl1 --·-~+(>·)~9°A·AriTATETN;;OTMOETNTTFOOF=s;;OcLc!CTITTA'''dTOTN .. N,0°· --~-~--~----~---------~--

~-

UNTSVri.LE AL 30806·-2806 

I b9r8co0TATTEEooc1,e30e0ec1r;;E;;MW<111Jc-~~-~~~~--~ ... 

108 DATED IS:';£ JfEM-1"iJ-~-

IFACIUTYCODE L:?./JJ3/2i)09 

-~-----~-------~-----------~~--"--1><.t>."TH~t<sTtTTIE~M~O~N~LCiYTA~P'-P""L.t"t~>ff>lu,AiMOWt,~DffiM"ENPWT~S~O~F~S«O~L"tCCITTAATITinQ~N<'o""""_. __ _._. .. ~--~~~--~~~-

CODE 

...... ._. ___ , __ ~-~---~~"'T'~~......-~~ ........ ~C'Tl~---lTJT·~~~~TT;-----'T'J-~"J"~~-
The above numbered soliCitation IS amended as set forth m !torn t4 The hour and date spec1f1ed for rece•pt of Offers i 11s extended. :. :1s no\ extended 

Offers must acknowledge rei::e!pl of this amendment prior to the how and date specified 1n the sOiiCitauon or as amended by ;one of the foliowng methods: ta) By comp!etmg 

Items 8 and 15. and returning cop1es of the il1fl€'11dment.1b) By acknowledg;ng rece1pf of (his amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or Jc) By 

separateletterortelegram whiCh •ncludes a rejerer:ce to !he sot!ataiiOn and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESiGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
virtue cf this amendment you deSire to change an offer already submitted, such change 1nay be made by telegrarp, or !etter_ prcv1ded each telegram or letter makes reference 
to the soi1C1tation and this amendment and .s receiVed pr;or to the openmg hour and date spedf1od 

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA rif reqUifeo) 

Schedcl(~ 
$4,854,597.00 

13. TH!S tTEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODtFtCATION OF CONTRACTSJORDERS. tT MOD!F!ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED !N tTEM 14. 

ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authonfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AU"T'H"C"R>TfJYi'V7o<F"~~~~~~----~~~----~---~~~~~-

S2.232-22, Limi~ation of Funds 

E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor '1s reqUired to s1gn \his document and retum COpieS tO the iSSU•ng OffiCe 

14 OESCR!PTION OF AMCNDMENT/rvlODiFICATION (Organrzed by UCF secilon headmgs, i!!Cfudmg SOitCi/aiJOi!IC0!1/ract sub}OC! ma..IJorwhere fMSibie) 

l. T;:c:: pu::--p0.se cf th.l~< mod.i.fjcatiJ'in is to obliqat.e inc.::-.::omental Lmdinq in the amour:t of 

thereby increasing the f1~nd1ng allotted to chis task from $103,110,804 
tn Sl08,765,iCl. 

Efcep! as prov•ded herem, all tern--,s and CDI'dit10r1S of the documenl referenced 1n item 9A or lOA as heretofO!e changl'id. remams IJ!'lchanged and n' feH forc:e illld effect 

i5A ~~AME AND TITLE OF S:GNER {Type or pnnt) 16A NAME AND TiTLE OF CoN-TRACTiNG OFFICER (Type or pnnt) 

I i 6C GATE SIGNED 

~NS~N~?C7·14o~o~,.~,~c.~so~7o'~~~~~~,~~·----~~~j_~~~~_j~~~L2~~-~~~~--------WY ?( ::~ ~O!( 
P'ev1ous ed1t10h unt.~sabie Prescnb0d by GSA 

r AR i48 CFR) ;;:~ 243 



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNMl.OtL::\O:lC/OGOC-1:3 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DYUETJCS TSCl-JN.tCi'\L SER\-ICt~S TNC. 

ITEM NO SUPPLit:-.StSER\iiCt:.S 

iE) 

~undinq Only Act·0n 

Cb.: ---Jdt!: d I:..licunt: 

New Total Ob~~gated nmcu~t for ~· s AvA~d: 

s:_os,2c-5 :;o_: __ 
In1 rE::ment:1t Funded Ar.coun1~ ,_-::h,_mqc_j: froG 

$103,410,804.00 to $108,265,401.00 

Inc~~;menLa.l Fu:-\d(cd )".mount ;:J--unqed from 

$103,~10,804.00 to $108,26!i,401.00 

Inc:rementdL~y Fur.ded through date -:..--:h.;_mqed frnm 
/25/2011 to 11/24/~0ll 

blEW J\CCCUJ-liiNG CODE J\DDSD: 

r--U\SA/Ha:rshall Spdce E'Jight Center 
Marshall Sp-lce Fliqht Center AL JS8.12 

FOB: De~tinaticn 

QUANTITY UNIT 

I') 

UNiT PRICE 

(E! 

AMOUNT 

if\ 

OPTIC.'lf'.L fCPM 3% (4-3&, 
Spc;r~rn:d ty cs,~ 
Fi-R (4B CFR) )3 110 



NNM10AA03C 

PR 4200411363 Modification 043 
Attachment 01 

FUND WBS COSTCTR AMOUNT ON PR 

EXPX22011D 136905.01.10.01 62XP01 4,900 

EXPX22011D 136905.01.10.01 62XP03 87,500 

EXPX220110 136905.01.10.02 62EM60 41,630 

EXPX220110 136905.01.10.20 62EV44 77,571 

EXPX22011D 136905.01.10.30 62EM60 11,560 

EXPX22011D 136905.02.06.08.06 62E853 2,937 

EXPX220110 136905.02.06.08.06 62E853 2,935 

EXCX22011D 361065.07.02.01 621840 1,329 

EXCX22011D 361065.07.02.01 621840 4,621 

EXCX22012D 361065.07.02.01 621840 47,000 

8CEX22011D 378710.05.02 62VP22 20,000 

8CEX22011D 378710.05.02 62VP22 40,000 

8CEX22011D 378710.05.02 62ZP21 600 

8CEX22011D 389018.02.15.02.09 62VP61 70,000 

8CEX22011D 389018.02.15.04.78 62VP61 21,300 

8CEX22011D 389018.02.15.04.90 62VP61 37,400 

EXCX22012D 401769.06.08.02.04.05 62E823 30,552 

CA8X12012D 432938.11.01.08.35 62ED02 32,792 

CA8X12012D 432938.11.01.08.35 62ED02 78 

CA8X12012D 432938.11.01.08.35 62ER43 262 

CA8X12012D 432938.11.01.08.35 62EV01 15,000 

CA8X12012D 432938.11.20.08.02 62ZP02 66,756 

CA8X12012D 572196.08.08 621870 10,000 

CA8X12012D 572196.11.08 621870 122,322 

EXPX22012D 585777.01.01.03 62XP03 78 

EXPX22011D 604746.03.01.08 620001 6,600 

CA8X12012D 679591.04.08 62C850 7,639 

CA8X12012D 685676.01.08.05 62ED10 2,336 

CA8X12012D 685676.01.08.05 62ED10 30,000 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.02.08.01 62H801 72 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.06.08.01 62R801 72 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.08.08.04 62C801 72 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.08.08.05 62C830 4,410 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.08.08.05 62C830 964 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.07 621801 15,304 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.07 621801 15,438 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.07 621801 63,865 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.09 621801 50,196 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.10 621801 36,294 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.11 621801 82,696 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.12 621801 32,823 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.12 621801 91,888 

CA8X12012D 736466.01.09.08.03.12 621801 58,223 

Page 1 of 2 



PR 4200411363 

CASX12012D 736466.03.01.08.02.05 62AS10 

CASX12012D 736466.04.02.08.01.02 62AS50 

CASX12012D 736466.04.02.08.01.02 62AS50 

CASX12012D 736466.06.08.08.07 62AS20 

CASX12012D 736466.07.01.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.01.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.01.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.01.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.02.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.03.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.03.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.04.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.04.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.07.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.07.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.07.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.08.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.09.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 736466.07.10.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 752374.28.48.01.08 621S70 

CASX12012D 811540.01.01.08 62EE11 

CASX12012D 811540.11.02.01.08 62CS40 

CASX12012D 811540.11.03.07.08 62CS40 

CASX12012D 884160.01.50.02.08 621S70 

CASX12012D 884160.01.50.02.08 621S70 

CASX12012D 884160.01.50.02.08 621S70 

CASX12012D 884160.01.50.02.08 621S70 

CASX12012D 884617.10.10.02.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 884617.10.10.02.08 621S01 

CASX12012D 884617.10.10.02.08 621S01 

Page 2 of 2 

NNM10AA03C 

Modification 043 

Attachment 01 

42,850 

59,184 

77,835 

18,983 

21,345 

106,658 

129,682 

179,489 
2,148 

42,422 

1,104,551 

30,609 

79,338 

149,685 

18,794 

31,146 

55,578 

325,816 
25,641 

137,510 

45,000 

4,017 
256 

7,560 
1,287 

1,139 

99,753 

90,356 

717,850 

100 

4,854,597 



NNM10AA03C 
Modification 043 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS 

B.l ESTIMATED COST AND POTENTIAL FIXED PERFOlli'\IANCE FEE 

(a) The estimated cost of this contract is exclusive of the Potential Fixed Performance 
Fee of . The total Potential Fixed Performance Fee is . The total 
estimated cost and Potential Fixed Performance Fee is 

(b) The estimated cost and contract fees are as follows: 

Contract Year Period Covered Estimated Potential Fixed Earned Fixed 
Cost per Year Performance Fee Perfonnance Fee 

per semiannual per semiannual 
period period 

Base Year I 02/lil 0-07/31110 $1,529,008 
Base Year I 08/1!10-0I/31ill $1,592,718 
Base Year 2 02/1/11-07/31/11 $1,550,280 
Base Year 2 08!l/11-01!31il2 TBD 
Option 1 Yr I 02/1112-07/31/12 TBD 
Option I Yr 1 08/1/12-01/31/13 TBD 
Option 1 Yr 2 02/1/13-07/31/13 TBD 
Option I Yr 2 08/li13-0 1/31/14 TBD 
Option 2 Yr I 02/1/14-07/31/14 TBD 
Option 2 Yr I 0811/14-01/31/15 TBD 
TOTAL $4,672,006 

To Be Determmed (TBD) by Government 

(End of clause) 

B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING. (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, 
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is . This allotment is for 
performance in all areas and covers the following estimated period of performance: contract award 
through November 24, 2011 

(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this contract for payment of fees. 

B-1 

(b)(4)
(b)(4) (b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)



(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

Estimated Cost 
Potential Fixed 
Performance Fee 
Total Sum Allotted 

Previous 

$103,410,804 

This Action 

$4,854,597 

(End of clause) 

R3 SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED 

NNM10AA03C 
Modification 043 

Total 

$108,265,401 

The Contractor shall provide all resources (except as may be expressly stated in the contract as furnished 
by the Government) necessary to deliver and/or perform the items below in accordance with the 
DescriptioniSpecifications/Statement of Work incorporated in J-1. 

(End of clause) 

B,4 ALLOW ABLE ITEMS OF COST (MSFC 52.242-90) (FEB 2001) 

(a) In accordance with advance agreement between the Government and the Contractor for this contract, 
allowable costs for the items listed below are subject to the ceilings shown: 

Ceilings on General and Administrative Costs-

Period Rate 

0211110 - 01/31111 
0211/11 - 01/31/12 
0211112- 01/31/13 
02/1/13-01/31114 
0211/14-01/31/15 

(b) It is mutually agreed that when indirect cost rate ceilings are specified, (I) the Government shall not 
be obligated to pay any additional amount should the final indirect cost rates exceed the negotiated 
ceiling rates and, (2) in the event the final indirect cost rates are less than the negotiated ceiling rates, 
the negotiated rates shall be reduced to conform with the lower rates. 

(c) Reserved 

(End of clause) 

B-2 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)




